

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.  
25141 of 2025**

**In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION/47356/2025**

=====  
HARDIKBHAI BHARATBHAI SHAH  
Versus  
NISHABEN HARDIKBHAI SHAH & ANR.  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**

**Date : 30/01/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to **23.02.2026**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

**(P. M. RAVAL, J)**