

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.  
25141 of 2025**

**In**

**F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION/47356/2025**

=====

**HARDIKBHAI BHARATBHAI SHAH**

**Versus**

**NISHABEN HARDIKBHAI SHAH & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR BHARGAV PANDYA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the  
Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 13/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Today, learned advocate Mr. Mehul Sharad Shah has filed  
a leave note.

Let learned advocate Mr. Mehul Sharad Shah instruct his  
client to produce on record the schedule of payment of money  
and the details of the arrears amount.

Let the matter be listed on **MARCH 30, 2026.**

Sd/-

**(GITA GOPI, J)**

CAROLINE